#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Terra-Mulch Products LLC	09/19/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Profile Products LLC
Street Address:	750 Lake Cook Road
Internal Address:	Suite 440
City:	Buffalo Grove
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60089

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7966765

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (248)358-3351 Phone: 248-358-4400

Email: dhays@brookskushman.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Brooks Kushman P.C.
Address Line 1: 1000 Town Center

Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Southfield, MICHIGAN 48075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PRFL 0356 PUS 1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Junqi Hang

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 026948 FRAME: 0025

.H \$40.00

### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Terra-Mulch Products LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, having an address at 750 Lake Cook Road, Suite 440, Buffalo Grove, Illinois 60089, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, has assigned, sold and set over to and does hereby assign, sell and set over to Profile Products LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, and having an address at 750 Lake Cook Road, Suite 440, Buffalo Grove, Illinois 60089, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to (a) U.S. Letters Patent No. 7,966,765 issued on June 28, 2011 from U.S. Patent Application No. 12/343,567 filed on December 24, 2008 and titled BLENDED MULCH PRODUCT AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME, (b) any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations, renewals or reissues thereof (i.e., the Letters Patent), and (c) the inventions described in U.S. Patent Application No. 12/343,567 including any corresponding patent applications filed and patents issuing thereon and any legal equivalent thereof in any foreign country, including the right to claim priority.

The assignment herein includes the right to bring and maintain actions for any past, present, or future infringement of the Letters Patent and said equivalents in the name and on behalf of the ASSIGNEE.

Terra-Mulch Products LLC

Printed Name: J. A. SCHOCH, JR.

PRESIDENT & CEO

Dated: 9/19/11

PATENT REEL: 026948 FRAME: 0026

RECORDED: 09/22/2011